

Eric P. Lee (USB #4870)
JONES, WALDO, HOLBROOK & McDONOUGH
1441 W. Ute Blvd., Suite 330
Park City, Utah 84098
Telephone: (435) 200-0085

Nathan D. Thomas (USB #11965)
Elizabeth M. Butler (USB # 13658)
JONES, WALDO, HOLBROOK & McDONOUGH
170 South Main Street, Suite 1500
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Telephone: (801) 521-3200

Attorneys for Defendant ATC Realty Sixteen, Inc.

IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, WASATCH COUNTY

STATE OF UTAH

UTAH STREAM ACCESS COALITION, a	:	
Utah non-profit corporation,	:	ATC REALTY SIXTEEN, INC.’S
	:	SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM
Plaintiff,	:	IN SUPPORT OF CROSS-MOTION
	:	FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
vs.	:	AND IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF
	:	UTAH STREAM ACCESS
ATC REALTY SIXTEEN, INC., a California	:	COALITION’S MOTION
corporation, et al.	:	FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
	:	
Defendants.	:	Civil No. 100500558
	:	
	:	Hon. Derek Pullan

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ISSUE	1
II. STATUS OF THE CASE	1
III. INTRODUCTION	2
IV. ARGUMENT	3
A. The Purpose of Any Public Trust Doctrine Is to Assure that Public Property Is Held for the Benefit of the Public.	3
1. State Law	4
2. Federal Public Trust Doctrine.....	7
3. Public trust principles apply only to public property.....	8
B. Substantial Deference Must be Paid to the Legislature in Regulation of Public Resources and a Party Challenging Legislation Bears the Burden.	9
C. The Court Must Consider Whether The Public Property Has Been Disposed and Whether a Public Interest Has Been Retained.	12
1. State Law	12
2. Federal Public Trust Doctrine	13
3. Regulatory Taking	14
D. H.B. 141 Does Not Offend any State Public Trust Doctrine.	15
V. CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Constitutional Provisions, Statutes and Rules

Constitution of Utah, article XVII, section 11,6

Constitution of Utah, article XX, section 1..... *passim*

1903 Laws of Utah, Ch. 100, Sec. 476

House Bill 141 *passim*

Utah Code Ann. § 65A-1-18

Utah Code Ann. § 65A-10-18

Utah Code Ann. § 73-1-16,7

Utah Code Ann. § 73-1-1 *et seq.*.....17

Utah Code Ann. § 73-2-17

Utah Code Ann. § 73-3a-1017

Utah Code Ann. § 73-22-2.....7

Utah Code Ann. § 73-29-203.....17

The Compiled Laws of Utah, Vol. I, Desert Lands § 426 (1888).....6

Utah Cases

Adams v. Portage Irr., Reservoir & Power, 72 P.2d 648 (Utah 1937).....9

B.A.M. Development, LLC v. Salt Lake County, 2006 UT 2, 128 P.3d 116115

Bradley v. Payson City Corp., 2003 UT 16, 70 P.3d 47.....12

C&Y Corp. v. General Biometrics, Inc., 869 P.2d 47 (Utah 1996)11

Colman v. Utah State Land Board, 795 P.2d 622 (Utah 1990)8,13

Conatser v. Johnson, 2008 UT 48, 194 P.3d 8971

<i>Deseret Livestock Co. v. Sharp</i> , 259 P.2d 607 (Utah 1953)	9
<i>In re Uintah Basin</i> , 2006 UT 19, 133 P.3d 410	11
<i>J.J.N.P. Co. v. Utah</i> , 655 P.2d 1133 (Utah 1982).....	1,4,9
<i>Jones v. Utah Board of Pardons & Parole</i> , 2004 UT 53, 94 P.3d 283	10
<i>Marshall v. Salt Lake City</i> , 141 P.2d 704 (Utah 1943).....	11
<i>Nat'l Parks & Conservation Ass'n v. Board of State Lands</i> , 869 P.2d 909 (Utah 1993)	5,12,13,17
<i>Phi Beta Kappa Iota Fraternity v. Salt Lake City</i> , 212 P.2d 177 (Utah 1949).....	11
<i>Salt Lake City v. Ohms</i> , 881 P.2d 844 (Utah 1994)	10
<i>Smith Inv. Co. v. Sandy City</i> , 958 P.2d 245 (Utah Ct. App. 1998).....	12
<i>Summit Range & Livestock Co. v. Rees</i> , 265 P.2d 381 (Utah 1953)	11
<i>Tanner v. Bacon</i> , 136 P.2d 957 (Utah 1943)	4,7
<i>Tolman v. Logan City</i> , 2007 UT 260, 167 P.3d 489	14
<i>Utah Light & Traction Co. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n</i> , 118 P.2d 683 (1941).....	10

Other Cases

<i>Atchison, T. & S.F.R. Co. v. Matthews</i> , 174 U.S. 96 (1899).....	10
<i>Day v. Armstrong</i> , 362 P.2d 137 (Wyo. 1961)	4
<i>Illinois Central R.R. Co. v. Illinois</i> , 146 U.S. 387 (1892).....	1,4,8,14
<i>In re Water Use Permit Applications</i> , 9 P.3d 409 (Haw. 2000)	11
<i>Kootenai Envtl. Alliance, Inc. v. Panhandle Yacht Club, Inc.</i> , 671 P.2d 1085 (Idaho 1983).....	11
<i>Lingle v. Chevron, U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005).....	15
<i>Phillips Petroleum Co. v. Mississippi</i> , 484 U.S. 469, 475 (1988)	13
<i>Resolution Trust Corp. v. Hess</i> , 820 F. Supp. 1359 (D. Utah 1993)	11

<i>State v. Vill. of Lake Delton</i> , 286 N.W. 2d 622 (Wis. Ct. App. 1979).....	14
<i>Village of Euclid v. Ambler Realty Co.</i> , 272 U.S. 365 (1926)	11
<i>Ward & Gow v. Krinsky</i> , 259 U.S. 503 (1921)	10

Other Sources

13 Fletcher Cyclopedia Corp. (Perm Ed.) § 5813.....	11
America’s Changing Coasts: Private Rights and Public Trust (Diana M. Whitelaw & Gerald R. Visgilio eds., 2005)	4
Joseph L. Sax, <i>The Public Trust Doctrine in Natural Resource Law: Effective Judicial Intervention</i> , 68 Mich. L. Rev. 471 (1969–1970).....	5,7,8
Julia K. Bramley, <i>Supreme Foresight: Judicial takings, Regulatory Takings, and the Public Trust</i> , 28 B.C. Env’tl. Aff. L. Rev. 445 (2011)	4
Utah Department of Natural Resources, http://naturalresources.utah.gov/divisions/water-rights.html (last visited Oct. 17, 2012)	6
Utah Division of Wildlife Resources, http://wildlife.utah.gov/dwr/fishing/guidebooks/673-2012-fishing-guidebook.html (last visited Oct. 17, 2012)	17
Wayne McCormack, <i>Land Use Planning and Management of State School Lands</i> , 1982 Utah L. Rev. 525	13
